40.00 11409464

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fischer Imaging Corporation	11/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JN Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	12300 N. Grant Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11409464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)338-1514

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 338-0997

Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karl Dierenbach, Att. Reg. No. 55,875

Address Line 1: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 2: 3151 South Vaughn Way, Suite 411

Address Line 4: Aurora, COLORADO 80014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50378-00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl Dierenbach

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019344 FRAME: 0785

500284188

source=Assignment_Executed#page4.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019344 FRAME: 0786

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 1, 2006 (the "Effective Date") by and among Fischer Imaging Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and JN Properties, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2006 (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, the inventions described therein and foreign equivalents thereof, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, "as is, where is" without representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied except as contained in the Purchase Agreement.

In addition, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any lapsed patents, the claims of which would be infringed by the Product Line were they in effect, which may have lapsed for failure to pay maintenance fees or annuity fees, including the right to attempt reinstatement of such lapsed patents. Assignor makes no warranty or representation to Assignee regarding such lapsed patents or any records, files or documentation related to such lapsed patents. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, to render commercially reasonable assistance in making applications for reinstatement of such lapsed patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Patents.

Assignor does hereby constitute and appoint Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution for Assignor, and in its name, place and stead or otherwise, but on behalf of and for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to take all actions and execute all documents on behalf of Assignor necessary to effect the assignment set forth herein, and from time to time to institute and prosecute in Assignor's name or otherwise, but at the direction and expense and for the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, any and all proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, which Assignee,

PATENT REEL: 019344 FRAME: 0787 its successors or assigns may deem proper in order to collect, assert or enforce any claim, right or title of any kind in and to the Patents and to defend and compromise any and all actions, suits and proceedings in respect of any of said Patents and to do any and all such acts and things in relation thereto as Assignee, its successors or assigns shall deem advisable, Assignor hereby declaring that the appointment hereby made and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and are and shall be irrevocable by Assignor in any manner or for any reason.

This Patent Assignment is subject to the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement and in the event of a conflict between this Patent Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall control.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

"ASSIGNOR"

FISCHER IMAGING CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By: _____ Name:

Paula Rosson

Title:

President and CEO

"ASSIGNEE"

JN PROPERTIES, LLC

a Colorado limited liability company

By: ___

Name:

Morgan Nields

Title:

Manager

PATENT

REEL: 019344 FRAME: 0789

STATE OF COLORADO)	
CITY AND	;) :	SS.
COUNTY OF DENVER	;)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of November, 2006, by Paula Rosson, President and CEO of Fischer Imaging Corporation, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires: 4/3/9



Notary Public

303 E. 17th Ave., Ste. 930 Denver, CO 80203-1264

STATE OF COLORADO
CITY AND
COUNTY OF DENVER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of November, 2006, by Morgan Nields, Manager of JN Properties, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, on behalf of the company.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires: 4/3/09



Notary Public

303 E. 17th Ave., Ste. 930

Denver, CO 80203-1264

SCHEDULE 1

Serial/Patent No.	Title	Status
4-503,757	JPPA: Dynamic Pulse Control for	Issued
3172180	Fluoroscopy	
11/409,464	USPA: Reduced X-Ray Exposure Using Power Modulation	Pending

5

PATENT REEL: 019344 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 05/25/2007